2/24/84
AT&T INTERNATIONAL

UNIX* SYSTEM V AND ADD ON APPLICATIONS PRICES

Item Commercial Educational

UNIX System V, Release 2.0, $43, 000,00 $800. 00
Source Code (1)

Each Additional CPU $16,000, QO $400,00

Customer Provisions
Supplemental Agreement $25,000,00 -

Multiple Source

Licenses 1-32 Users $1000 -
1-64 Users $3500
64+ Users $7000

UNIX System V, Release 2.0 - $16,000.00
Administrative~Educational

Upgrade Fees from UNIX $2,500,00 $800.00
System V, Release 1.0 (1) (2) All CPU's ' All CPU's

Add on packages
(source code only.)

BASIC Interpreter. $5, 000, 00 $2, 500,00
First CPU,

BASIC Interpreter $2,500.00 $1,250.00
Additional CPU's

Customer Provisions Fee _ $10, 000, 00 -
MC68000 Software $7,500,00 $3,000.00
Generation System.

First CPU

MC68000 Software $3,750.00 1,500, 00

Generation System.
Additional CPUs

Customer Provisions Fee $10, 000,00 -

*UNIX is a trademark of AT&T Bell Laboratories
(1) Includes 3 months of free Level I Support

(2) Includes UNIX System V & Documenter's Workbench. Available at no
cost to only those customers who upgrade to UNIX System V, Release 2.0.
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Item Commercial Educational

UNIX Documenter's Workbench**, $4,000.00 $1,500,00

First CPU

UNIX Documenter's Workbench, $2,000.00 $500. 00

Additional CPU's

Customer Provisions Fee $3, 000,00 -

UNIX Writer's Workbench** $4,000.00 $2,000,00

First CPU

UNIX Writer's Workbench $1, 600,00 $800.00

Additional CPU's

Customer Provisions Fee $3,000.00 -

"S" Statistical Software $8,000. 00 $400.00

"S" Statistical Software

Additional CPU's $3, 000,00 $400.00

Customer Provisions Fee $5,000.00 -

UNIX Instructional Workbench** $2,500,00 $1,250.00

(Binary). First CPU

UNIX Instructional Workbench $2,500.00 $1,250,00

(Binary). Additional CPU's

Sublicensing Fee Schedules

UNIX "s"
System V WWB DWB MC68000 SGS BASIC Statistical

Up-Front Fee $25,000 $3,000 $3,000 $10, 000 $10, 000 $5,000

Binary Sublicensing

Fees
1-2 User System 60 50 10 50 50 100
1-8 User System 125 100 15 100 100 200
1-16 User System 500 150 30 250 250 400
1-32 User System 1000 250 45 500 500 800
1-64 Uger System 3500 350 125 1500 1000 1400
64+ User System 7000 550 250 2500 1500 2000

Discounts of 2% for each $100,000 of sales commitment may be taken in
sublicensing fees up to a maximum discount of $3 million or 60%.

**Documenter’'s Workbench, Instructional Workbench and Writer's Workbench

are trademarks of AT&T Technologies, Inc.
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Teletype*** 5620 Terminals

Item

Core Package Source

Core Package Binafy Code

Core Package Right-to—Copy
Development Package Source
Development Package Binary Core
Development Package Right-to-Copy
Text Processing Packége Source

Text Processing Package
Binary Code

Text Processing Package
Right=to~Copy

C Language Compilers
Commercial

c/370
C/SEL
€/6000
C/Data
C/Cray
Fortran 77

Commercial

$5,000.00
$1, 600,00

$800.00

$15, 000, 00

$6,000,00
$3, 000,00
$3,000,00

$1,000, 00

Educational

$5,000.00
$1,600,00

$800,00

$15, 000, 00

$6,000,00
$3, 000,00
$3,000.00

$1, 000, 00

$500. 00

First
CPU

$4,000,00
$4,000,00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000,00
$3,000.00

Additional

CPU's

$500, 00

Sublicensing
Fees

$2,000.00
$2,000,00
$2,000,00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00

$200,00
$200.00
$200.00
$200. 00
$200.00
$200. 00

Educational - Educational Fee $400 per CPU for all of the above
except Fortran which is $400 per Agreement.

Other Commercial

Phototypesetter
Programmer's Workbench
Phototypesetter V7
Independent TROFF

Other Educational

Phototypesetter
Programmer's Workbench
Phototypesetter V7
Independent TROFF

Other Educational - Administrative

Phototypesetter
Programmer's Workbench
Phototypesetter V7
Independent TROFF

$3, 000,00
$3,300,00
$4,000,00

$400.00
$400,00
$400.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

***Teletype is a trademark of AT&T Te%etype

$1,500.00
$1,100,00
$2,000,00

$200, 00
$200.00
$200.00

$700.00
$700.00
$700.00

$200.00
$200,00
$200.00



