AT&T INTERNATIONAL

UNIX* SYSTEM V AND ADD ON APPLICATIONS PRICES

Item	Commercial	Educational
UNIX System V, Release 2.0, Source Code (1)	\$43,000.00	\$800.00
Each Additional CPU	\$16,000.00 ¹	\$400.00
Customer Provisions Supplemental Agreement	\$25,000.00	-
Multiple Source Licenses	1-32 Users \$1000 1-64 Users \$3500 64+ Users \$7000	-
UNIX System V, Release 2.0 Administrative-Educational	-	\$16,000.00
Upgrade Fees from UNIX System V, Release 1.0 (1) (2)	\$2,500.00 All CPU's	\$800.00 All CPU's
Add on packages (source code only.) BASIC Interpreter. First CPU.	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
BASIC Interpreter Additional CPU's	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
Customer Provisions Fee	\$10,000.00	-
MC68000 Software Generation System. First CPU	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00
MC68000 Software Generation System. Additional CPUs	\$3,750.00	1,500.00
Customer Provisions Fee	\$10,000.00	-

*UNIX is a trademark of AT&T Bell Laboratories

- (1) Includes 3 months of free Level I Support
- (2) Includes UNIX System V & Documenter's Workbench. Available at no cost to only those customers who upgrade to UNIX System V, Release 2.0.

Item	Commercial	Educational
UNIX Documenter's Workbench**, First CPU	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00
UNIX Documenter's Workbench, Additional CPU's	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
Customer Provisions Fee	\$3,000.00	-
UNIX Writer's Workbench** First CPU	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
UNIX Writer's Workbench Additional CPU's	\$1,600.00	\$800.00
Customer Provisions Fee	\$3,000.00	-
"S" Statistical Software	\$8,000.00	\$400.00
"S" Statistical Software Additional CPU's	\$3,000.00	\$400.00
Customer Provisions Fee	\$5,000.00	-
UNIX Instructional Workbench** (Binary). First CPU	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
UNIX Instructional Workbench (Binary). Additional CPU's	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00

Sublicensing Fee Schedules

	UNIX System V	<u>wwb</u>	DWB	MC68000 SGS	BASIC	"S" Statistical
Up-Front Fee	\$25,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,000
Binary Sublicensing Fees						
1-2 User System	60	50	10	50	50	100
1-8 User System	125	100	15	100	100	200
1-16 User System	500	150	30	250	250	400
1-32 User System	1000	250	45	500	500	800
1-64 User System	3500	350	125	1500	1000	1400
64+ User System	7000	550	250	2500	1500	2000

Discounts of 2% for each \$100,000 of sales commitment may be taken in sublicensing fees up to a maximum discount of \$3 million or 60%.

^{**}Documenter's Workbench, Instructional Workbench and Writer's Workbench are trademarks of AT&T Technologies, Inc.

Teletype*** 5620 Terminals

<u>Item</u>	Commercial	Educational
Core Package Source	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Core Package Binary Code	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Core Package Right-to-Copy	\$800.00	\$800.00
Development Package Source	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Development Package Binary Core	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Development Package Right-to-Copy	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Text Processing Package Source	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Text Processing Package Binary Code	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Text Processing Package Right-to-Copy	\$500.00	\$500.00

C Language Compilers Commercial

	First CPU	Additional CPU's	Sublicensing Fees
C/370	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
C/SEL	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
C/6000	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00
C/Data	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00
C/Cray	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00
Fortran 77	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00

Educational - Educational Fee \$400 per CPU for all of the above except Fortran which is \$400 per Agreement.

Other Commercial

OF.1.C. TOMESTORY			
Phototypesetter Programmer's Workbench Phototypesetter V7 Independent TROFF	\$3,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,100.00 \$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
Other Educational			
Phototypesetter Programmer's Workbench Phototypesetter V7 Independent TROFF	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	- - -
Other Educational - Administration	<u>ve</u>		
Phototypesetter Programmer's Workbench Phototypesetter V7 Independent TROFF	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$700.00 \$700.00 \$700.00	- - -

***Teletype is a trademark of AT&T Teletype - 3 -